





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0173-0485      **Counties:** VARIOUS DISTRICT 3  
**Letting Date:** June 26, 2019      **District(s):** New Haven  
**Call Order:** 001      **Project(s):** 000T(131)  
**Contract Time:** 486 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Horizontal Curve Treatments on State Roads

Line No / Item ID		(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0952080	38,200.000	1.00000	38,200.00	1.00000	38,200.00	1.00000	38,200.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0020	0970006	87,000.000	1.00000	87,000.00	1.00000	87,000.00	1.00000	87,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0030	0970007	2,700.000	40.10000	108,270.00	50.00000	135,000.00	54.00000	145,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0040	0971001	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0050	0975004	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	145,000.00000	145,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0060	0977001	60.000	8.00000	480.00	10.00000	600.00	18.00000	1,080.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0070	1130000	500.000	12.00000	6,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW	day						
0080	1206013	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0090	1206092	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	23,000.00000	23,000.00
	RESET SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(2) Hi-Way Safety Systems Inc		(3) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0100	1208931	28,125.000	32.00000	900,000.00	33.00000	928,125.00	32.50000	914,062.50
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0110	1220027	215.000	1.00000	215.00	5.00000	1,075.00	3.00000	645.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.						
0120	1806202	1,000.000	12.00000	12,000.00	75.00000	75,000.00	100.00000	100,000.00
TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR		hr						
0130	1806226	500.000	12.00000	6,000.00	75.00000	37,500.00	100.00000	50,000.00
PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **		hr						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$1,225,165.00		\$1,402,500.00		\$1,624,787.50
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$1,225,165.00</b>		<b>\$1,402,500.00</b>		<b>\$1,624,787.50</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) NY-CONN Corporation		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc		Unit Price	Ext Amount
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount		
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0952080	38,200.000	1.00000	38,200.00	1.00000	38,200.00	
SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0020	0970006	87,000.000	1.00000	87,000.00	1.00000	87,000.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)		est.					
0030	0970007	2,700.000	65.00000	175,500.00	57.00000	153,900.00	
TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)		hr					
0040	0971001	(1.000)	485,000.00000	485,000.00	225,000.00000	225,000.00	
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **		LS					



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) NY-CONN Corporation		(5) A.M. Rizzo Electrical Contractors Inc			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0050	0975004 (1.000)	294,600.00000	294,600.00	240,000.00000	240,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT LS						
0060	0977001 60.000	25.00000	1,500.00	17.00000	1,020.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0070	1130000 500.000	50.00000	25,000.00	15.00000	7,500.00		
	HIGH MOUNTED INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED FLASHING ARROW day						
0080	1206013 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00		
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING LS						
0090	1206092 (1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00		
	RESET SIGNS ** See Special Provisions ** LS						
0100	1208931 28,125.000	27.00000	759,375.00	67.00000	1,884,375.00		
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions ** s.f.						
0110	1220027 215.000	12.00000	2,580.00	20.00000	4,300.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.						
0120	1806202 1,000.000	60.00000	60,000.00	85.00000	85,000.00		
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR hr						
0130	1806226 500.000	60.00000	30,000.00	154.00000	77,000.00		
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions ** hr						
<b>Section Totals:</b>		\$1,998,755.00		\$2,953,295.00			
<b>Contract Totals</b>		<b>\$1,998,755.00</b>		<b>\$2,953,295.00</b>			

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum